OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: YAMASHITA, (Yaeno) Mrs. Torizo
HOME ADDRESS: Box 182, Chemainus, B.C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 08772 SEX: F AGE: 36
OCCUPATION: Housewife.
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER:
MARRIED? Yes
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Torizo
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Box 182, Chemainus, B.C.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Susumu (M) Joe (M) Roy (M) Machiko (1
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Box 182, Chemainus, B.C.
AGE OF CHILDREN: 12 yrs. 10 yrs. 8 yrs. 1 yr.
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:
The state of the s
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:
A second control of the second control of th
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)

or Therese to	N. OTTILONIS CO. T. C.
ger sewing Machine	Victoria have an interest in my sewing machine N
IN INTEREST IN OR	CIAE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING AN
	auo n
	-aun
conneware and ity hall at Chemaing Machine, worth	toria Lumber & Menufacturing Co's property, Chema #1 containing wash-tub full of Kitchen utensils, ckeries, valued at \$15.00 left in Japanese Commans of charge of B.C. Provincial Police. Lainger Sewing Machine Co. Victoria. I Still with Singer Sewing Machine Co. Victoria.
wo wanted shandsund	chen utensiis \$20.00, li chairs \$6.00, l bureau \$
	ed \$3.00. Axes \$2.00, 1 box clothing \$10.00, 2 ga
	nly clock \$15.00, 3 coal oil lamps \$2.00, 2 stove
SONAL EFFECTS:	CIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FUR
	CIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF THE
and the second control of the second control	
the same of the sa	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
The state of the s	
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
(pre	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN.
(bis	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date page 1. Frank Land, Particulars of Crops Sown:
(bis	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date page 1. Frank Land, Particulars of Crops Sown:
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date particular in the particular
B.C.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date particular and the particular
acturing Co. Chema B.C. Donon	on property belonging to Victoria Lumber & Manut PARTICULARS OF LEASE. Mone STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Mone Mone Mone
e above house seturing Co. Chema B.C. B.C.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: My husbend built the preparty belonging to Victoria Lumber & Manuf State wherehours of Lease address, rent and to what date partner wherehours, if any (Give name, address, rent and to what date partner wherehours, if any (Give name, address, rent and to what date partner wherehours, if any (Give name, address, rent and to what date partner wherehours, if any (Give name, address, rent and to what date partner where how is a state of the partner of the pa
e above house seturing Co. Chema B.C. B.C.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 4 TOOM dwelling, 2 store LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 4 TOOM dwelling, 2 store on property belonging to Victoria Lumber & Manut PARTICULARS OF LEASE: My husbend built the STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Mone STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Mone STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Mone Mone and to what date part of the particular of the particular statements, if ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date particular statements).
e above house seturing Co. Chema B.C. B.C.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 4 TOOM dwelling, 2 store LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 4 TOOM dwelling, 2 store on property belonging to Victoria Lumber & Manut PARTICULARS OF LEASE: My husbend built the STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Mone STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Mone STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Mone Mone and to what date part of the particular of the particular statements, if ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date particular statements).
e above house seturing Co. Chema B.C. B.C.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 4 TOOM dwelling, 2 store LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 4 TOOM dwelling, 2 store on property belonging to Victoria Lumber & Manut PARTICULARS OF LEASE: My husbend built the STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Mone STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Mone STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Mone Mone and to what date part of the particular of the particular statements, if ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date particular statements).
e above house seturing Co. Chema B.C. B.C.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 4 TOOM dwelling, 2 store LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 4 TOOM dwelling, 2 store on property belonging to Victoria Lumber & Manut PARTICULARS OF LEASE: My husband built the STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Mone STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Mone STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Mone Mone And PARTICULARS OF LEASE: Mone Mone And PARTICULARS OF LEASE: Mone Mone And PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAIL STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Mone Mone And Mo
e above house seturing Co. Chema B.C. B.C.	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 4 TOOM dwelling, 2 stor LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: My husbend built the STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAI STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Mone Mone Mone
e above house seturing Co. Chema B.C. B.C.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAI STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None None None None

	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND COTHERS:	None	************	PROPERTY	-		OF
i.	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (Sta						Market & white
		None	, ************************************			water and the state of the stat	
"[""							angelen kalendari
7.	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHAR	RES, STOCKS OR	отн	ER SECURIT	TIES	(State whereab	outs)
and the same	**************************************						
8.	BANK ACCOUNTS:	None					
9.	LIFE INSURANCE:	No	one			o residente de la companya de la co	
10.	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES	OR TRUSTS	. N	one			
			**********	********************************	andrew Speece		
	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	None					
1.		0 owing to t					
1. 1.	ABILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS: \$54.0	0 owing to t					
1. 1.	ABILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS: \$54.0 Victoria for which they	o owing to t					
1. 1.	ABILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS: \$54.0 Victoria for which they TRADE DEBTS: 1	o owing to to are holding					
1. 2.	ABILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS: \$54.0 Victoria for which they	o owing to to are holding	the				
1. 2.	ABILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS: \$54.0 Victoria for which they TRADE DEBTS: 1	o owing to to are holding	the				
1. 1. 2. 2. R	ABILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS: \$54.0 Victoria for which they TRADE DEBTS: 1	None	comple	Sewing N	lach	ses all my pro	2921
1. 1. 2. 2. R	ABILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS: \$54.0 Victoria for which they TRADE DEBTS: 1 EMARKS: I certify that the above inform every description in any protected	None None ation is true and area in British Co	comple	Sewing N	lach	ses all my pro	2921

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	Date homember 2/4
Our File No. 6538	
Full Name YAMASHITA (Vaena) (Surname in Block)	Mrs. Torizo
Registration No. 08 172 Male - Fer (check)	nale Age Mar: 1, 1906
Former Address Box 182, Che	mainus B.C.
Date Evacuated /4/11/42 Natura	lized - Canadian-Born - Nattonal
Present Address Taskin	e, B. C. S. S. MARINE ANGEL 31st MAY, 1946
	51St MAY, 1946
Married - Single (check) Name of	Wife
	Husband · Torizo # 08793
Name of Mother TORH, Kogiku Name of	Father Deed
Names of Children under 16	
- Sec. hu	Sand's sheet.
Requested by Regis	tered with Custodien (Yes or No)
Additional Information	
are to the transfer of the tra	

711 Stock Enchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C. Oct. 10/46 Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 200 = Dear Sir: Re: YAMASHITA, Yaeno #08772 Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too place: Cash turned in - - - - - - Nil Draft Issued - - - - - - - 3 200.00 It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$ 200.00 . Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question. Yours truly, rising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ.

To the Secretary of State acting in his capacity as Custodian.

I YAMASHITA, Yaeno Police
registration No. 08772 , hereby request
you to release to me the under-noted property stored
at Japanese Community Hall, Chemainus, B. C.
and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to such property.
Description of Property:
#1
√1 piece
Dated this 16th day of May 1942.
Approved (Japanese sign here)
PER Alues arrose

NOTE:

The Custodian is advised that the B.C. Security Commission will pay transportation charges up to 1,000 pounds (which amount includes the free baggage allowed by railroad company on tickets), and any charges over this emount will have to be for the account of the individual Japanese evacuee.

su Fale A102/3 re shepment of may 24/42

ANTONIN ASSOCIATION

File No. 6588

June 6, 1946.

DOL TARRO (Bres. Stort BO) TABASHUA (08772)

This file reveals no liabilities of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

Miller Kenery June 6, 1946.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 6588

June 6, 1946.

Re: Yaeno (Mrs. Torizo) YAMASHITA, Reg. No. 08772

This woman signed a declaration to the Custodian on April 27, 1942. She was evacuated on September 11, 1942.

In her declaration she reported 29 pieces of effects stored in her house at Chemainus. On August 21, 1942 she requested shipment of some of these pieces and on November 16, 1942 the husband of this woman file No. 11583, requested shipment of some of these pieces. Between November 22, 1943 and April 5, 1944 goods identified as the property of these peopels were sold at auction and the net proceeds credited to the account of this woman's husband. It would appear that about 15 pieces of the effects declared by this woman in her declaration are unaccounted for, as shown in the Chattel Schedule following.

She reported a box of kitchenware, china and crockery left at the Japanese Community Hall, Chemainus. This box was shipped on May 23, 1942.

She reported a Singer Sewing Machine held at the Singer Sewing Machine Co., Victory, with a balance owing on it of approximately \$54.00. On August 8, 1942 Mrs. YAMASHITA requested shipment of this machine and as the list sent to us by the Singer Sewing Machine Co. of September 22, 1942, does not show this machine on hand or a balance owing by Mrs. YAMASHITA, we assume this debt was paid by Mrs. YAMASHITA and the machine sent to her prior to that date.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

Amon hisan

June 6, 1946.

/MN

Re: Taeno (Avs. Torizo) TANASHITA, Reg. No. 08772

Declared "J.P." 5 April 27, 1942	Requested by Mrs. Y. 21/8/42	Requested by Mr. Y. 16/11/42	Sold at Auction 22/11/43-5/4/44	Other Disposition
Left at House 1 clock 3 coal cil lamps 2 stoves		1 muntle clock		
1 table 1 bed Axes 1 box clothing		Souble axe	1 bed	
2 gas lamps kitchen utensils 11 chairs 1 bureau	kitchen utens.	kitchen utensils	5 Chairs	
2 sews 1 small are 1 beby buggy	1 baby buggy	1 hand saw 1 small axe		
	1 baby bed 1 mattress			
	wash tub & board	2 crocks		Marie Carlos Car
			2 lounges 3 springs 1 globe	

Left at Jap. Community Hall

Shipped 23/5/42

Left at Singer Sewing MachineCo. 1 sewing machine

1 sewing machine

Finat Lisan ang. 16/46

MEMOR ANDUM

File Nos.: 11583 6588

March 24th, 1945.

To: FILES

From: Mr. Green

Rei Mr. and Mrs. Torizo YAMASHITA

These Japanese lived in a house built on the Victoria Lumber Company's property and in which they have no longer any equity.

The wife declared personal effects and applied for shipments on May 16th and August 21st, 1942. The husband declared no personal effects but on November 16th, 1942, applied for shipment of all goods stored in the house.

Apparently everything was not shipped, some at least having previously been moved to the Community Hall for safekeeping -- see letter 5/11/43 on file 11583 at which time another shipment was made.

Some, presumably the remaining items, were sold at Nanaimo at auctions held there during late 1943 and early 1944. As we do not know what was shipped, it is impossible to say to what extent the wife's declaration is accounted for. There were most probably some thefts from this property which, with others, was situated in a small rather isolated group known as Chinatown. The houses were all slum properties and were later cleared away by the Victoria Lumber Company. As the value declared by the wife only totalled \$108.00, it seems that there was little loss suffered here.

The Singer Sewing Machine left at Victoria may have been either repossessed or paid for and shipped to the owner and this point can be raised when the proceeds of sale of chattels are communicated to these evacuees.

To the Secretary of State acting in his capacity as Custodian.

I YAMASHITA Y.	, Police
registration No. 08772	, hereby request you to
release to me the under-noted prope	rty stored at Home
-Chinetown District, Chemainus, B.C	L. Mr. E.F. Makey
and I release you from any claim wh	atsoever with respect to
such property.	
Description of Property:	
l Baby buggy l Baby bed (complete with spring l Mattress l Sewing Machine The above goods are stored upstain Wash Tub and Wash Board Please send all the kitchen utens Also all the boxes named "J. Yam	room. Total XX pieces.
Dated this day of	August 1942.
Approved Jameaa Roxe	Gapanese sign here) Per y Scho

NOTE:

B.C. SECURITY COMMISSION

The Custodian is advised that the B.C. Security Commission will pay transportation charges up to 1,000 pounds (which amount includes the free baggage allowed by railroad company on tickets), and any charges over this amount will have to be for the account of the individual Japanese evacuee.